

## RESOLUTION No. 247-2005

## OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

(Elected Dept Heads In-Lieu Pay)

The Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado does hereby **RESOLVE** as follows:

<u>Section 1.</u> The El Dorado County Salary and Benefits Resolution No. 323-2001 for Unrepresented Employees, as amended, is hereby amended by adding Section 1421 thereto to read as follows:

## 1421. MANAGEMENT LEAVE IN-LIEU PAY FOR ELECTED DEPARTMENT HEADS

In lieu of management leave provided for appointed department heads pursuant to Section 1101 of this Resolution but which is not available to elected department heads, elected department heads shall receive additional pay in the amount of four and six-tenths percent (4.6%) of base salary which shall be paid bi-weekly.

Section 2. The provisions of Section 1 of this Resolution shall be effective August 6, 2005.

Section 3. Except as expressly provided herein, all provisions of the El Dorado County Salary and Benefits Resolution No. 323-2001 for Unrepresented Employees, as amended, shall remain in full force and effect.

LBG/clr Elected Dept Heads in-lieu pay.reso July 27, 2005

NUW	THEREFORE,	RE II K	esolved,	tnat the i	soara oi i	Supervi	sors,

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of regular meeting of said Board, held on thefollowing vote of said Board:	-	<del>-</del>
	Ayes: SWEENE	Y,DUPRAY,BAUMANN,PAINE
ATTEST		
CINDY KECK	Noes:	NONE
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors		
Z	Absent:	NONE
By Northern lula	Charli	e Paine
Beputy Clerk /8/16/05	Chairman, Board of Su	8/16/05
I CERTIFY THAT: THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT IS A COR IN THIS OFFICE	RECT COPY OF	THE ORIGINAL ON FILE
Date		
ATTEST: CINDY KECK, Clerk of the Board of Supe of the County of El Dorado, State of Califo		
Ву		
Deputy Clerk		